

INOVYN Europe Limited Bankes Lane Office Bankes Lane Runcorn - Cheshire - WA7 4EL United Kingdom inovyn.com

Statement for customers of INEOS Inovyn

INOVYN[™] AND BIOVYN[™] PVC GRADES: COMPLIANCE WITH RESPECT TO THE REACH REGULATION

INEOS Inovyn is committed to meet its legal obligations under REACH Regulation (European regulation 1907/2006 on the Registration; Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals) whether it is concerned as a Manufacturer, an Importer or a Downstream User in accordance with the REACH Regulation. As such INEOS Inovyn has made numerous registrations of its substances and intermediates with the European Chemicals Agency and played an active part in Substance Information Exchange Fora, including several lead registrant roles.

Substances which are offered for sale, as detailed on this website, have been either registered under REACH or are exempt form registration. Substances sold will have details of registration numbers and hazard classification given on the Safety Data Sheets which are compiled in accordance with Article 32 of the REACH regulation, as amended. Several INEOS Inovyn products are manufactured in several egal entities and where this is the case INEOS Inovyn will have made REACH registrations in each legal entity. Please contact your sales or technical service representative if you require further information.

Yours faithfully,

Chin Howith

Dr Chris Howick

Head of Product Regulation, INEOS Inovyn

9th March 2023

